Template: 28-0016 File: DOC-0003-16-A EU-DoC HiDrive Series.docx Page 1 (of 3)
 EU Declaration of Conformity (Original)
Document No: DOC-0003-16-A
Manufacturer: Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Germany GmbH & Co.KG
Electric Motion & Pneumatic Division
Address: Robert-Bosch-Str. 22, 77656 Offenburg, Germany
We hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the below products
Type of Product: Drive

Ordercode HIDRIVE
1 2 3 4 5 Y1 Y2 Y3 9 10
Order example: HID X 2 S S I E5 C2 R M
1 Drive family 5 Second encoder input
HID S for SinCos - 1 Vpp signal
2 Version E for digital signals after quadrature
Empty field - RS422
X H
3 Device current (nominal current rms) Y1…Y3 Option cards (slot1, slot2, slot3)
2 2 A Empty field without option
5 5 A P PROFIBUS DP
8 8 A I I/O option (8 digital inputs, 8 digital
10 10 A outputs)
15 15 A E5 EtherCAT
16 16 A P1 PROFINET
25 25 A C Axis board, without compact flash
35 35 A C1 Axis card for up to 1.5 axes
45 45 A (with CANopen DS402)
75 75 A C2 Axis card for up to 4 axes
100 100 A (with CANopen DS402)
130 130 A C3 Axis card for up to 32 axes
155 155 A (with CANopen DS402)
250 250 A 9 Safety Technology
450 450 A Empty field without option
4 Protocol R Built-in Safety relay (not certified
S according the latest standard) -  see
D details page 7
10 Memory
Empty field without options
XXX Memory area for retentive variables
Ordercode HIDRIVE (customer specific)
1 2 3 4
Order example: HID 10 K001
1 Drive family
HID
2 Version
Empty field
X
3 Device current (nominal current rms)
see above
4 Customer
Kn
Servo Drive
Standard device
ATEX device
CANopen (DS402)
SBC Can (standard)
Servo Drive
Standard device
ATEX device
Customer specific number (n= 3 digits)